IVIUT LUAUE 598

	, ΜΟ ΡΕΙ (121			day of _	March			1962	botween th
Granton, "Bernewer	()	L Cha Me	211() 	Jack	ecilla kson Co	n. Hayo	OS		- - - - - - - - - - 				Oserei
corporation 250 Cd	on orga Lice I	nized a Park Di	rd exi rive.	sting ur Firmii	nder the	laws of AL 3525	Dela	ware			, jul	nose add	
4			,						·		(hereir	»"Lenden"	1).
LUM MESSEN I	963• Ecc	rower i	s inde	ot betch	Lender :	in the pr.	incipal	eum of 78,000	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	FIGUT			
βοπροφεί ! Interest.	o note	dated_! he bala	.arch	12, 19	982 debtednes	(herein	n 'Note t soone	e'), pro	viding for due and p	monthly.	installm	ents of	s is evidenced principal end [2.
		.	 -			;							
of all oi the prefu advances, Bornower described	her sum amahed with i do es he	s, with of the nterest reby gr	inter covena there ant an	est ther nts and on, made d convey	reon, adv agreemer to Borr to Lenc	/anced in hts of Bor rower by l der and Le	accond rrower Lender ender's	iance he herein pursuan	rewith to contained, t to parag sors and a	protect t and (b) maph 21 h ssigns, w	the securi the repay mereof (he with power	ity of t yment of erein "F r of sal	reon, the payments Mentgage, any future uture Advances the following to of Alabama:
15									Meadows of Shalt	•		•	
ì									erd the p simultar				!
2 4 ,													
494	AIS 13	A PUF	CHAS	L MONEY	Y MORTG	AGE.							
41 5445 51 8846	his co p e ari	nvoyar ng of	ce i reco	s execu rd in s	uted an said Pr	d deliv obate O	ered Office	subjec affec	t to cev ting sai	erants d prope	end res	stricti	ors.
Book T	2												
4.3 E)												
25 € 25 € 25 € 25 € 25 € 25 € 25 € 25 €	5												
7 1	, !												
1	•												
33, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25	•							-					
11													
4						,							
					;		:	· ·					
which bec	the age	dress of	380	3 Card	len ial	k			<u>.</u>	irminyh	am.		
Alaba	a <u>35</u> %		 .			(Stre						(City	/)

TO HOLD AND TO HOLD such property unto Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, forever, together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, ancient, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property for the leasehold cotate if this Cortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Becomes a womants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to rertgage, grant and convert the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions. It sted in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lendon's interest in the Property.

OF OROMO I to a Family-6/75*-FNMAZEHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Jestuan Co.

1. Purposent of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indictive as a coldenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on my Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law on to a written waiver by tender. Borrower Shall pay telender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid at full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority each one to tage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for montgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated intimally and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

3. Funds thall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured on grananteed by a Federal or the a paid (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, and, insurance primitions and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said a sound, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applying the Funds.

the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly insaliments of Funds payable prior to the conduct of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrover's option, either promptly repaid to Borrover or credited to Borrover on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrover shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrover requesting payment thereof.

execution of this fiortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made on

on the Sundan Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and

debute to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional

apply the law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. In under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold on the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 4. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Improved under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payes thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evided ting such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the chiral tion secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 6. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The interance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that tech approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance corrier.

mortgage classe in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renounts traceof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premium. In the eacht of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible on if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, poid to Bonrower. If the Property is abandoned by Bonrower, or if Bonrower fails to respond to Lender Within 30 days. From the date notice is malled by Lender to Bonrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance homefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to to the attorn on repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Private Condon and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or property the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 horses on change the amount of so in installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and intended to intended in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property promite the sale on acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Nortgage images about process to such sale on acquisition.

-LOOK 418 MILE 976

Contrate Contraction

は他のは何のは日本の人につ さいりょういか

- 6. Preservations and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Plannet on the Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterior dion of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Polyments obligations under the declaration or coverants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development fider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the coverants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the coverants and agreements of this Mortgage, as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the coverants and agreements contained in this Morigage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankruph or dicedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such summs and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of incasposible attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Moy amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtwiness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts chall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to income any expense on take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that the Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condomnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hareby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is a paid to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

University and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend on postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sum; secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Sorrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the libbility of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums so used by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. For bearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy herounder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the excercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remodies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remove under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 14. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bird, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lember and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and reveral. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Nortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Corrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by centified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Condon shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address state therein or to outh other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Hortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

BOOK 418 PAGE 977

- It is form Mortgage: Governing Law: Severability. This form of contigege combines uniform covenants for matrix of the and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instructed out overlog meal property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is to deal in the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage on the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict is shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage on the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be serverable.
- 16. Bearbower's Copy. Demover shall be furnished a conformed copy of the flote and of this Mortgase at the time of the differ recondation hereof.
- 17. In master of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is cold transferred by Boncower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encounterance ubordinate to this Hortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for howefield applications. (c) a transfer by davise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declared all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable, Lender shall have waived such option to accorde the it, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred rough express of in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the same occurs by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this fortgage and the Note.
- Hender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Horrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any namedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.
 - 1994-UNIS 0991 COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
- 13. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums accured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to-acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may delcare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be homediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expendes incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.
- the name: provided in paragraph 14 hereof. Lender shall mail a copy of a notice of sale to Borrower in the name: provided in paragraph 14 hereof. Lender shall publish the notice of sale once a week for three connecutive weeks in some newspaper published in Shelby County, Alabama, and thereupon shall sell the Property to the highest bidder at public auction at the front door of the County Counthouse of said County. Lender shall deliver to the purchaser Lender's deed conveying the Property so sold. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Borrower coverents and agrees that the proceeds of the sale shall be applied in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Mortgage; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
- 10. Bornower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this thortgogs, Bornover shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Montgogs discontinued at any time proper to the carlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Montgogs or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Montgogs if: (a) Bornower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Montgogs, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurs of; (b) Bornower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Bornower contained in this Montgogs: (c) If another pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Bornower contained in this Montgogs and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limit the reasonable atternay's fees; and (d) Bornower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the limit of this Montgogs, Lender's interest in the Property and Bornower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this had go shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Bornower, this Montgogs and the obligations of the by shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

1100x 418 PAGE 978

f Rents; Appointment of Rece Lender in Possession. As addi 20: Assign: /* hereund a. Bornower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Eurrower shall, prior to addelerstion under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such cents as they become due a**nd payable.**

Up a addetenation under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender, in person, by agent on by Judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and Hy collect the resits of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applies first to payment of the costs of management of the Porperty and collection of ments, including, but not limited to, receiven's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums escured by this Mortgages Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account for only those ments actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Hortgage, may make future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Hortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, this Mortgage shall become null and void, and Lender woll release this Montgage, without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Walver of Homestead, Dower and Curtesy. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exception in the Property and relinquishes all right of dower and curtesy in the Property.

IN UITNESS UHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

	·	-3-8-		
Signed, realed and deliv	ered .			
in the presence of:				
, ,				
)	~1.	
		Y. A.	2 auss	(Seal)
		J. Y. Hayes		-Borrower
			- /	
		Cecella	e 13. Dans	(Seal)
		Cecilia B. 1	laves	-Borrower
				-80110001
STATE OF BUABANA, <u>Joff</u>	e rs on	County ss:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
On this 12th day	of Earch .	1982 . I, the undersigne	ed shotson bet	in the and Control to the
		Hayes & Cecilia B. Hay		ic in and for said county
	y	MAN CO COCCATACO	, c <u>o</u>	**************************************
name (s) / (E) signa	d to the foregoing con-	veyance, and who ARE kn	comment and an analysis of a second	, uhose
information the contents	of the conveyance the	e <u>y</u> executed the same volunt:	nown to me, acknowited;	ged before we that, being
pears date.	or the conveyance, _c_ne	earacated the Ballie Adionic	arily and as cheir	_act on the day the same
	and cost of office thi	s the 12th day of Marc	nh 82	
OT A IT CAPATI MY TRAIN	acid sear of office chi	s the truit oay of tary	ch 19 82	
de Commerce Long commence	A 11 00	۶ ۸	Ç	
<pre>P Committee oxpines:</pre>	7-14-83	Collage	100 (m.1	
		- Lander Char	and and	/
		skel!	Cecar Proving Ke	THOOPIL)
76 da da la caración de la caración	121 aasaa 12aa1	ω	-	
mis immonument mas brepa	ired by Eleanor Earl	Ly, Jackson Company	250 Office	
			•	Alabama 39253
	_ (Space Below This	Line Reserved For Lend	er and Recorder)	
		•		

418 PASE 979

SEATE OF ALA. SHELBY-GO.

I CERTIFY THIS

1982 HAR 16 AM 9: 14

Roc. 750

200.

12550

JUCGE OF PROBATE